— 2 —

The Over-Allotment Shares will be issued and allotted by the Company at HK$8.18
per Share (exclusive of brokerage of 1%, SFC transaction levy of 0.0027% and Stock
Exchange trading fee of 0.005%), being the Offer Price per Offer Share under the
Global Offering. The Over-Allotment Shares will be used to, among other things,
cover over-allocations in the International Placing.

Approval for the listing and permission to deal in the Over-Allotment Shares has
already been granted by the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange. Listing of and
dealings in such Over-Allotment Shares are expected to commence on the Main
Board of the Stock Exchange at 9:00 a.m. on August 5, 2015.

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately
after the completion of the issue and allotment of the Over-Allotment Shares by the
Company is as follows:

Immediately before the issue and
allotment of the Over-Allotment Shares

Immediately after the issue and allotment
of the Over-Allotment Shares

Shareholders Number of Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the Company’s
issued share capital

(%) Number of Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the Company’s
issued share capital

(%)

GT-HK (Note 1) 584,000,395 34.50 584,000,395 34.03
CGCI-HK (Note 1) 63,478,305 3.75 63,478,305 3.70
CITIC Capital

Leasing 244,326,695 (Note 2) 14.43 244,326,695 14.24
ICBCI 121,243,560 7.16 121,243,560 7.06
Sonic Path Limited 96,487,020 5.70 96,487,020 5.62
Public shareholders:
The Cornerstone

Investors 189,530,000 11.20 189,530,000 11.04
Other public

shareholders 393,689,605 23.26 417,238,605 24.31
Total 1,692,755,580 100% 1,716,304,580 100%

Notes:

(1) The entire issued share capital of GT-HK is ultimately owned by GT-PRC and the entire issued

share capital of CGCI-HK is directly held by CGCI-PRC, which in turn, is wholly-owned by

GT-PRC.

(2) These Shares include the 63,478,000 Shares borrowed by Goldman Sachs International pursuant

to the stock borrowing agreement (“Stock Borrowing Agreement”) dated June 30, 2015 between

Goldman Sachs International and CITIC Capital Leasing.

— 3 —

The additional net proceeds of approximately HK$188 million from the issue of the

Over-Allotment Shares after deducting the underwriting commissions (without